SOMMAIRE
Généralités sur les condensateurs céramique pour alimentation
à découpage haute fréquence p. 106
Feuilles particulières sur les condensateurs céramique pour alimentation
à découpage haute fréquence p. 112
REPERTOIRE
SUMMARY
General presentation on ceramic capacitors for high frequency

Tolerance
TCV 83 2,7 µF 10 % 400 V
Exemple de codification à la commande / How to order
TCP 82 à/to TCP 87
TCV 82 à/to TCV 87
TCP TCV
TCP 80 E à/ to TCP 83 E
TCV 80 E à/ to TCV 83 E
Modèles destinés à une utilisation spatiale.
Consulter notre Service Commercial.
Models for space applications.
Contact our Commercial department.
122
TCP 53 à/to TCP 65
68
E6 E12
±
20
 %
 (M
)
±
10
 %
 (K
)
0,1
0,12
0,15
0,18
0,22
0,27
0,33
0,39
0,47
0,68
0,56
0,82
1
1,2
1,5
1,8
2,2
2,7
3,3
3,9
4,7
5,6
6,8
8,2
10
12
15
18
22
27
33
39
47
µF
T max.
Dimensions / Dimensions (mm)
TCP 54TCP 53 TCP 55 TCP 56
38,2
10,16
14,1
40,6
21,2
1 1,2
22,7
Voir tableau

Tolerance
TCN 83-3 10 µF 10 % 100 V
Exemple de codification à la commande / How to order
Dielectric Ceramic
Technology Multilayer chips
thermoplastic case
epoxy resin sealed
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Operating temperature – 55°C + 125°C
Rated voltage URC 50 V - 500 V
Test voltage 2 URC
Tangent � at 1 kHz � 250.10–4
Insulation resistance
under URC � 500 M�.�F
Relative capacitance variation
– 55°C + 125°C �C
without voltage C   �
± 20 %
MARKING
Model
Capacitance
Tolerance
Voltage
Date-code
TCN 83 TCN 87TCN 86
TCN 87
TCN 83
TCN 86
TCN 83 E  - TCN 86 E
Modèles destinés à une utilisation spatiale.
Consulter notre Service Commercial.
Models for space applications.
Contact our Commercial department.